PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7207868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL MELVIN SMITH	05/05/2016
MICHAEL SMITH	05/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLINK FORWARD, LLC
Street Address:	TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVE., 15TH FLOOR
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17681977
Patent Number:	11263219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)935-4936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013682405

Email: jkf@phillipswinchester.com **Correspondent Name:** JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN

Address Line 1: 4001 SOUTH 700 EAST, SUITE 500 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BF0401, BF0402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Flanagan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Parent_Assignment_Executed_BF0004#page1.tif source=Parent_Assignment_Executed_BF0004#page2.tif source=Parent_Assignment_Executed_BF0004#page3.tif

PATENT 507161023 REEL: 059172 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SAMUEL MELVIN SMITH, of Lehi, Utah, and MICHAEL SMITH, of Rancho Cucamonga, California ("ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application titled ERROR IDENTIFICATION, INDEXING AND LINKING CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2016 ____, and allotted Application No. _____________________ (we authorize Stoel Rives, LLP to insert the application number and filing date when known), identified as Stoel Rives LLP Docket No. 48702/3; and

WHEREAS, Blink Forward, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company, having a place of business at Two North Central, 15th Floor, Phoenix, AZ 85004 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) set forth above.

86277114.1 0048702-00003

100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1/4/4 53/07/E 18/17/8 18/17/1
The form the property control to the state of the or
North Park Company (1992)

£	executed at Montolity State of CO , this "H" day of Minasa .
2016.	
	New Man
	MICHAEL SMITH
STATE	or
	of <u>Log Arging</u>) ss.
3	This $\frac{14^{32}}{}$ day of $\frac{M_{AA}}{}$, 2016, before me personally came the above-named
ASSION	OR, who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing instrument of his or
her own	free will.
	Notary Public for CA

STOEL RIVES (LP One Utah Center Suite 1100 201 S Main Street Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904 Telephone: (801) 328-3131 Facsimile: (801) 578-6999

Attorney Docket No : 48702/1

W. MAHABIB
Commission # 2005880
Sinary Public - California
Les Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 2017

My commission expires: 7.1+17.03

86277114-1 (048702-00003

RECORDED: 03/04/2022

3